Crofton Bowling Club

Red Team - G&F MXT League Div 1

Red Team G&F MxT League 2018 - Division 1 Table

Team Pl W L Rw  RT ML Points

Fareham Black (C) 14 9 4 30 3 104 *137
Crofton Red 14 9 4 28 2 67 134
Lee Woods 14 8 6 32 4 172 132
Rowner Blue 14 8 6 29 3 18 125
Lockswood Red 14 8 6 28 2 -8 122
Lee Jacks 14 6 8 28 4 -6 108
Portchester Red (R) 14 6 8 26 3 -43 105 (103?)
Gosport Gold (R) 14 1 13 11 1 -319 31

Table above (data taken from League Tables published by G&F League Sec), as at 17 Aug
2018, has apparent errors:

» Shot differences shown total -15; this appears to be incorrect, as the total shot difference in a
league table should total zero.

e Portchester Red's "calculated from the data" points total is 103, but is shown in the original
published table as 105. This makes no difference to the final positions.

* Fareham Black's "calculated from the data" points total is 139, but is shown as 137 in the published
table and above. This may reflect a 2-point deduction sanction.

At season-end after each team has played 14 matches, one team will be declared G&F League
Champions, and two teams will be relegated.

Fareham Black are confirmed as Champions. Crofton Red are runners-up.

At the foot of the table, Portchester Red and Gosport Gold are relegated to Div 2.

Team Captain's contact information is here (https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-
club-12980/team-captains-and-match-organisers/).




Away Travel information is here (https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-
12980/away-travel/).

Contact information on Team Captains of non-Crofton teams in G&F League is here
(https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-12980/gf-rules-and-competitions/).

Red Team G&F MXT League 2018 Div 1 - Fixtures & Results (Crofton shot scores first)

Date

Mon 23
Apr

Tue 01
May

Thu 10
May

Wed 23
May

Mon 28

May

Wed 06 Jun

Wed 13 Jun

Thu 21 Jun

Wed 27 Jun

Mon 02 Jul

Wed 11 Jul

Mon 23 Jul

Wed 25 Jul

Mon 30 Jul

Opponent

Rowner Blue

Lee Woods

Gosport Gold

Lockswood

Red

Fareham Black

Portchester

Red

Rowner Blue

Lee Woods

Gosport Gold

Lee Jacks

Lockswood

Red

Portchester
Red

Fareham Black

Lee Jacks

Venue

A

Capt

lan
Knowlton

lan
Knowlton

lan
Knowlton

lan
Knowlton

lan
Knowlton

lan
Knowlton

lan
Knowlton

lan
Knowlton

lan
Knowlton

lan
Knowlton

lan
Knowlton

lan
Knowlton

lan
Knowlton

lan
Knowlton

Shots

86-62

48-79

65-64

88-48

65-76

64-57

65-71

70-52

83-56

72-63

78-55

42-87

63-63

82-71

Rinks

1.5

2.5

Points

11

12

16

12

14

16

12

14

10

13

Remark

start 17:45 for

April

Grass surface

Artificial
surface

Artificial
surface



Team selection is from squad shown below:

Note that the document is password-protected. Members requesting a password reminder should
contact the Asst Club Secretary (mailto:asec.croftonbowls@btinternet.com?
subject=CBC%20Website%20-

%20document%20password%20reminder&body=Please%20remind%20me%200f%20the%20document’

Reminder to Team Captains (and their deputies): decisions about any changes of player assignment
between the G&F team squads are to be taken with the Club Captain, thus ensuring the Club Captain's
overall picture of the club teams.

G&F MxT Red Squad 2018

G&F-Red-Squad-2018-20180329-pw-2018.pdf
37.2KB

(/shared/attachments.asp?
f=f7156fb9%2Df91c%2D4213%2D84f1%2Df25bf39cf9d4%2Epdf&o=G%26F%2DRed%2DSquad

https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-12980/red-team---gf-league-division-1/ 3/3



