Crofton Bowling Club

Red Team - G&F MxT League Div 1

Red Team G&F MxT League 2018 - Division 1 Table

Team	PI	W	T	L	RW	RT	Shot Diff *	Points
Fareham Black (C)	14	9	1	4	30	3	104	* 137
Crofton Red	14	9	1	4	28	2	67	134
Lee Woods	14	8		6	32	4	172	132
Rowner Blue	14	8		6	29	3	18	125
Lockswood Red	14	8		6	28	2	-8	122
Lee Jacks	14	6		8	28	4	-6	108
Portchester Red (R)	14	6		8	26	3	-43	105 (103?)
Gosport Gold (R)	14	1		13	11	1	-319	31

Table above (data taken from League Tables published by G&F League Sec), as at 17 Aug 2018, has apparent errors:

- Shot differences shown total -15; this appears to be incorrect, as the total shot difference in a league table should total zero.
- Portchester Red's "calculated from the data" points total is 103, but is shown in the original published table as 105. This makes no difference to the final positions.

At season-end after each team has played 14 matches, one team will be declared G&F League Champions, and two teams will be relegated.

Fareham Black are confirmed as Champions. Crofton Red are runners-up.

At the foot of the table, Portchester Red and Gosport Gold are relegated to Div 2.

Team Captain's contact information is https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-12980/team-captains-and-match-organisers/).

^{*} Fareham Black's "calculated from the data" points total is 139, but is shown as 137 in the published table and above. This may reflect a 2-point deduction sanction.

Away Travel information is https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-12980/away-travel/).

Contact information on Team Captains of non-Crofton teams in G&F League is https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-12980/gf-rules-and-competitions/).

Red Team G&F MxT League 2018 Div 1 - Fixtures & Results (Crofton shot scores first)

Date	Opponent	Venue	Capt	Shots	Rinks	Points	Remark
Mon 23 Apr	Rowner Blue	A	lan Knowlton	86-62	1.5	11	start 17:45 for April
Tue 01 May	Lee Woods	A	lan Knowlton	48-79		0	
Thu 10 May	Gosport Gold	A	lan Knowlton	65-64	2	12	Grass surface
Wed 23 May	Lockswood Red	A	lan Knowlton	88-48	4	16	Artificial surface
Mon 28 May	Fareham Black	A	lan Knowlton	65-76	1	2	
Wed 06 Jun	Portchester Red	Н	lan Knowlton	64-57	2	12	
Wed 13 Jun	Rowner Blue	Н	lan Knowlton	65-71	1	2	
Thu 21 Jun	Lee Woods	Н	lan Knowlton	70-52	3	14	
Wed 27 Jun	Gosport Gold	Н	lan Knowlton	83-56	4	16	
Mon 02 Jul	Lee Jacks	Н	lan Knowlton	72-63	2	12	
Wed 11 Jul	Lockswood Red	Н	lan Knowlton	78-55	3	14	
Mon 23 Jul	Portchester Red	A	lan Knowlton	42-87		0	Artificial surface
Wed 25 Jul	Fareham Black	Н	lan Knowlton	63-63	3	10	
Mon 30 Jul	Lee Jacks	Α	lan Knowlton	82-71	2.5	13	

Team selection is from squad shown below:

Note that the document is password-protected. Members requesting a password reminder should contact the <u>Asst Club Secretary (mailto:asec.croftonbowls@btinternet.com?subject=CBC%20Website%20-</u>

%20document%20password%20reminder&body=Please%20remind%20me%20of%20the%20document

Reminder to Team Captains (and their deputies): decisions about any changes of player assignment between the G&F team squads are to be taken with the Club Captain, thus ensuring the Club Captain's overall picture of the club teams.

G&F MxT Red Squad 2018

<u>G&F-Red-Squad-2018-20180329-pw-2018.pdf</u> 37.2 KB

(/shared/attachments.asp?

 $\underline{f=f7156fb9\%2Df91c\%2D4213\%2D84f1\%2Df25bf39cf9d4\%2Epdf\&o=G\%26F\%2DRed\%2DSquadwards}$